
List of Area A/OPC's 

Headquarters -Iris Merscher, {301) 443-4938, iris.m_ers<j1er@lb5_,gp_y 

Aberdeen- Robin Claymore, {605) 226-7567, robin.claymor~ihs.gov 

Alaska- Burt Humphrey, {907) 729-2965, burt.humphrey@ihs.gov 

Albuquerque- Veronica Zuni, (505) 248-4565, veronica.zuni@ihs.gov 

Bemidji- William Fisher, {218) 444-0478, yvilliam.fish~hs.gov 

Billings- Jerry Black, {406) 247-7068, jerry.black@ihs.gov 

California- Karen Nichols, (916) 930-3927 x315, karen.nicbJ2J.s.®l~Y 

Nashville- Ralph Ketcher, {615) 467-1515, ralph.ketcher@ihs.gov 

Navajo- Frank Dayish, {928) 871-5890, frank.dayish@ih2.£Q.~ 

Oklahoma- Ronda Longbrake, (405) 951-3999, r_0nda.lor]gbrake@ihs.gov 

Phoenix- Tennyson Welbourne, (602) 364-5028, tennvson.welbourne@ihs.gov 

Portland- Martha Young, {503) 326-5622, martha.young@ihs.gov 

Tucson- Dawn Sekayumptewa, (520) 295-2462, Q<3Wn.sekayumptewa@ihs.gov 

Dallas- Bill Obershaw, {214) 767-3491, bill.obershaw@ihs.gov 

Seattle- Dale Burson, {301) 443-5774, dale.burson@ihs.gov 

Ralph Ketcher, IHS Purchase Card Program Administrator {615) 467-1515, plph.ketcher@ihs.JN_'{ 
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